

Scott O. Arneson County Administrator Scott.arneson@co.goodhue.mn.us 509 West 5<sup>th</sup> Street Red Wing, MN 55066

TO: Goodhue County Board

Date: April 23, 2024

Re: Parks and Trails Position- reconsideration

At the April 16, 2024, County Board Meeting, Public Works Director, Jess Greenwood, brought forward a request to add a Parks and Trails Manager position in 2024 and delay the replacement of the recently vacated Administrative Support Specialist until 2025. The board took a vote and declined the request (2-3-0) with C/Flanders, C/Betcher, and C/Majerus all voting in the negative. Since that time, C/Flanders, who originally voted in the majority, has met with staff and made a request that the Parks and Trails Position be added to the May 7, 2024, county board agenda for reconsideration.

Included for your review are past Personnel Committee and Committee of the Whole reports relating to the Parks and Trails Manager Position.